506603738 04/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6650543 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER LEONARD	06/29/2020
MARIJE VERHELST	10/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROCLEAR SA/NV
Street Address:	1 BOULEVARD DU ROI ALBERT II
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16779842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAVIDK 3.0F-021 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (complete)#page1.tif source=Assignment (complete)#page2.tif

PATENT 506603738 REEL: 055887 FRAME: 0595

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DAVIDK 3.0F-021 CIP
Whereas, I, Olivier Leonard	of
1 Boulevard du Roi Albert II; B-1210 Brussels; BELG	<u>IUM</u>
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented o	ertain new and useful improvements in
Asset Inventory System	
x for which an application for a United States Letters F	Patent was filed on February 3, 2020
Application Number16/779,842	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	atent was executed by me on ,
for which an International Application was filed of	on , as
, designating the Uni	ted States.
And	
Whereas, Euroclear SA/NV	
a corporation of <u>Belgium</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wh	<u> </u>
1 Boulevard du Roi Albert II; B-1210 Brussels; BELGIUM	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	e same;
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divipatents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of A without limitation all applications and patents for said inveapplication pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claright to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvassignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned finereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said imprits assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its represent improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfeapplications or patents may become involved, to sign all la everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	sional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and america and all other countries, for said invention, including ention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility aims for damages by reason of past infringement with the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as or me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ovements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or tatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said erences or other legal proceedings in which any of said wful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally igns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
29/06/2020	Olivier LEONARD
Date	Olivier Leonard
Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	
Typed Name of Withess	
	7
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

LD-515

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DAVIDK 3.0F-021 CIP
Whereas, I, Marije Verhelst	of
1 Boulevard du Roi Albert II; B-1210 Brussels; BELGIUM	<u>1</u>
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in
Asset Inventory System	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on February 3, 2020
Application Number16/779,842	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States
And	Citates.
Whereas, Euroclear SA/NV	
a corporation of <u>Belgium</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose	e mailing address is
1 Boulevard du Roi Albert II; B-1210 Brussels; BELGIUM	Thailing address to
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
without limitation all applications and patents for said inventic application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvemassignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for necessity of the entire interest therein.	s for damages by reason of past infringement with e of its successors, assigns and legal representativ
reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfull everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns secute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation ments and all assignments thereof to said assigneeves all facts known to the undersigned respecting sinces or other legal proceedings in which any of sill papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generals and nominees to obtain patent protection for sillications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representativi improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfueverything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications of the provided in the said application. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns secute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation and all assignments thereof to said assigneeves all facts known to the undersigned respecting sinces or other legal proceedings in which any of sill papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generals and nominees to obtain patent protection for sillications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfull everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assignes improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns secute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation and all assignments thereof to said assigned wes all facts known to the undersigned respecting sinces or other legal proceedings in which any of sold papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for sold lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representativi improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfu everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appl And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. October 14, 2020 Date Witness	ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns secute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation and all assignments thereof to said assigned wes all facts known to the undersigned respecting sources or other legal proceedings in which any of sold papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate and nominees to obtain patent protection for sold lications to be borne and paid by said assignee. The filing date and application number of said applications and many lications to said applications.
reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representativi improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfueverything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications of the said applications of the said applications of the said applications and the said applications of the said applications are said applications. October 14, 2020 Date	ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns secute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation and all assignments thereof to said assigneeves all facts known to the undersigned respecting sinces or other legal proceedings in which any of sill papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generals and nominees to obtain patent protection for sillications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferent applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfue everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said apply. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. October 14, 2020 Date Witness	ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns secute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation and all assignments thereof to said assigned wes all facts known to the undersigned respecting sources or other legal proceedings in which any of sold papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generate and nominees to obtain patent protection for sold lications to be borne and paid by said assignee. The filing date and application number of said applications and many lications to said applications.